07-20-2000



101408926



06-29-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

4.79.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or sopy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type R E E E E E E E E E						
X New License Res						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Warrant Number of Tube Assignment Number of Tube Assig						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # X Merger						
Corrective Document Change of Name						
Reel # Other Other						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name Henter-Joyce, Inc. 04 11 2000						
7775691						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Freedom Scientific BLV Group, LLC						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 2131 Palomar Airport Road						
Address (line 2) Suite 200						
Address (line 3) Carlsbad California 92009						
City State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an						
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
X Other limited liability company (Designation must be a separate						
document from Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 20/2000 HTHAI1 00000034 2275691						
0/2000 HIHIT 00000034 EE/3631 /						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

	FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99
	OMB 0651-0027
-	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		9	TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
	<u></u>				
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	202 857-6108		
Name	Mr. Gary A. Brunett	ti			
Address (line 1)	Arent Fox Kintner I	Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC			
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Av	ve., N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 2003				
Address (line 4)	mabilifican, 30 2000				
Addies (ine 4)					
Pages	including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance dots.	ocument # 3		
Trademark A	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO			
	lemark Application Numb		tration Number(s)		
		2275691	1870431 1606168		
-					
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 3		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$90.00		
		closed X Deposit Account	1.5 - 1		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
		Deposit Account Number:	#		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Gary A	Brunetti	la Bth.	June 27, 2000		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0423

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "FREEDOM SCIENTIFIC BLV GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0384653

DATE: 04-17-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0424

3205894 8100

001193892

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF HENTER-JOYCE, INC. INTO

FREEDOM SCIENTIFIC BLV GROUP, LLC

(Pursuant to Section 18-209

Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

FREEDOM SCIENTIFIC BLV GROUP, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify

FIRST: That the Company owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of Henter-Joyce, Inc., a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

SECOND: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent business entities of the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation/Formation

HENTER-JOYCE, INC.

Florida

FREEDOM SCIENTIFIC BLV GROUP, LLC

Delaware

THIRD: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent business entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act.

FOURTH: That the name of the surviving domestic limited liability company of the merger is Freedom Scientific BLV Group, LLC.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Freedom Scientific BLV Group, LLC located at 2131 Palomar Airport Road, Suite 200, Carlsbad, CA 92009.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

214216 v1/SD 4M%001: DOC

RECORDED: 06/29/2000

4M%0011.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0425